District

Alton
Ambherst
Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett
Bedford
Bethlehem
Bow
Brentwood
Brookline
Campton
Chester
Claremont
Colebrook
Concord

Contoocook Valley

Cornish

Deerfield

Derry Cooperative
Dover

Epping

Exeter

Fall Mountain Regional

Farmington
Franklin
Freedom
Fremont
Goffstown

Governor Wentworth
Regional

Hampstead

Hampton

Haverhill Cooperative
Henniker

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative

Hinsdale
Hollis

New Hampshire Department of Education

Division of Education Analytics and Resources, Bureau of Education Statistics

101 Pleasant St., Concord, NH 03301-3852
Telephone (603) 271-2775 Fax (603) 271-3875
Preschool Enrollments In New Hampshire Public Schools
As of October 1, 2018
School Name School
Total Preschool Enroliment in Public Schools
Alton Central School (Elem)
Clark-Wilkins School
Barnstead Elementary School
Early Childhood Learning Center
Josiah Bartlett Elementary School
Memorial School
Bethlehem Elementary School
Bow Elementary School
Swasey Central School
Richard Maghakian Memorial School
Campton Elementary School
Chester Academy
Claremont Preschool Center
Colebrook Elementary School
Beaver Meadow School
Mill Brook School
District Total
Antrim Elementary School
Greenfield Elementary School
Peterborough Elementary School
District Total
Cornish Elementary School
Deerfield Community School
Derry Early Education Program
Woodman Park School
Epping Elementary School
Main Street School
Alstead Primary School
Charlestown Primary School
Fall Mountain Regional -Pre School Program
Walpole Primary School
District Total
Valley View Community School
Franklin - Pre School Program
Freedom Elementary School
Ellis School
Glen Lake School
New Durham Elementary School
Ossipee Central School
District Total
Hampstead Central School
Hampton Centre School
Woodsville Elementary School
Henniker Community School
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School

Hinsdale Elementary School
Hollis Primary School
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39
33
20
46
31
71
17
20
11
39
20
13
59

36
47

33
16
13

11
43
108
55
41
35
19
25
17
26

29
20
11
15
69
11
32

35
24
43
24
32

31
21

11-27-2018

District

4,192
39

33

20

46

31

71

17

20

11

39

20

13

59

8

83

62
11
43
108
55
41
35

87
29
20
11
15
69

43
35
24
43
24
32

31
21



District

Hooksett

Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative

Kearsarge Regional
Keene
Laconia

Landaff
Lebanon
Litchfield
Londonderry
Manchester

Marlborough

Marlow

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Regional

Mason
Merrimack

Merrimack Valley

Middleton

Milan

Milford

Monadnock Regional

Monroe
Moultonborough
Nashua

School Name

Fred C. Underhill School

Harold Martin School

Dr. H. O. Smith Elementary School
Inter-Lakes Elementary School

School

Jaffrey Grade School

Rindge Memorial School
District Total

James House Preschool
Jonathan Daniels School

Elm Street School

Pleasant Street School
Woodland Heights Elementary School
District Total

Landaff Blue School

Mt. Lebanon School

Griffin Memorial School

Moose Hill School

Bakersville School

Green Acres School
Highland-Goffes Falls School
Jewett School

Parker-Varney School

Smyth Road School

Weston School

District Total

Marlborough Elementary School
John D. Perkins Academy
Highbridge Hill Elementary School
Canaan Elementary School
Enfield Village School

District Total

Mason Elementary School
James Mastricola Elementary School
Reeds Ferry School

Thorntons Ferry School

District Total

Boscawen Elementary School
Penacook Elementary School
District Total

Middleton Elementary School
Milan Village Elementary School
Jacques Memorial Elementary School
Dr. George S. Emerson Elementary School
Mount Caesar School

Troy Elementary School

District Total

Monroe Consolidated School
Moultonborough Central School
Bicentennial Elementary School
Birch Hill Elementary School
Broad Street Elementary School
Mt. Pleasant School

Nashua Title | Preschool

New Searles School

Purple Panthers Preschool
District Total
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27
36
99
23
42
23

39
95
19
11
31

41
39
124
85

13
102
107

14

75

13
43
28

10
46
37
51

21
19

20
42
20
41
21

29
49
12
84
23
42
86
30

District

27
36
99
23

65
39
95

61

41
39
124

400

13

71
10

134

40

20
42

82

29

326



District

New Boston
Newfound Area
Newmarket
Newport

North Hampton
Pelham
Piermont
Pittsburg
Pittsfield
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Raymond
Rochester

Rye

Salem

Sanborn Regional

Seabrook

Shaker Regional
Somersworth
Stewartstown
Stratford

Stratham
Timberlane Regional

Unity

Wakefield

Warren

Weare

White Mountains Regional

Wilton-Lyndeborough
Cooperative
Winchester

Windham
Winnisquam Regional

School Name School
New Boston Central School
Bridgewater-Hebron Village School
Newmarket Elementary School
Richards Elementary School
North Hampton School

Pelham Elementary School
Piermont Village School

Pittsburg School (Elem)

Pittsfield Elementary School
Plymouth Elementary School
PEEP School - Pre School Program
Lamprey River Elementary School
East Rochester School

Rye Elementary School

Mary A. Fisk Elementary School
Daniel J. Bakie School

Memorial School

District Total

Seabrook Elementary School
Belmont Elementary School
Idlehurst Elementary School
Stewartstown Community School
Stratford Public School

Stratham Memorial School
Atkinson Academy

Danville Elementary School
Pollard Elementary School
Sandown Central School

District Total

Unity Elementary School

Paul Elementary School

Warren Village School

Center Woods School

Lancaster Elementary School
Whitefield Elementary School
District Total

Lyndeborough Central School

Winchester School
Golden Brook Elementary School
Union Sanborn School
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19
22
29
31
13
58

15
26
14
42
68
18
54
24
25

37
33
22

20
15
15
13
91

25

25
32
32

14

34
61
37

District

19
22
29
31
13
58

15
26
14
42
68
18
54

49
37
33
22

20

134

25

25

64
14

34
61
37



