# New Hampshire Department of Education

### Division of Education Analytics and Resources, Bureau of Education Statistics

#### 101 Pleasant St., Concord, NH 03301-3852

## Telephone (603) 271-2775 Fax (603) 271-3875

#### Preschool Enrollments In New Hampshire Public Schools

As of October 1, 2018

<u>District</u>	School Name	School Dis	trict
	Total Preschool Enrollment in Public Schools		4,19
Alton	Alton Central School (Elem)	39	3
Amherst	Clark-Wilkins School	33	3
Barnstead	Barnstead Elementary School	20	2
Barrington	Early Childhood Learning Center	46	4
Bartlett	Josiah Bartlett Elementary School	31	3
Bedford	Memorial School	71	7
Bethlehem	Bethlehem Elementary School	17	1
Bow	Bow Elementary School	20	2
Brentwood	Swasey Central School	11	1
Brookline	Richard Maghakian Memorial School	39	3
Campton	Campton Elementary School	20	2
Chester	Chester Academy	13	1
Claremont	Claremont Preschool Center	59	5
Colebrook	Colebrook Elementary School	8	
Concord	Beaver Meadow School	36	
	Mill Brook School	47	
	District Total		8
Contoocook Valley	Antrim Elementary School	33	
	Greenfield Elementary School	16	
	Peterborough Elementary School	13	
	District Total		
Cornish	Cornish Elementary School	11	1
Deerfield	Deerfield Community School	43	
Derry Cooperative	Derry Early Education Program	108	10
Dover	Woodman Park School	55	5
Epping	Epping Elementary School	41	
Exeter	Main Street School	35	3
Fall Mountain Regional	Alstead Primary School	19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i ali Modifiali Negional	Charlestown Primary School	25	
	Fall Mountain Regional -Pre School Program	17	
	Walpole Primary School	26	
	District Total	20	
Formington		29	2
Farmington Franklin	Valley View Community School Franklin - Pre School Program	29	2
	·		
Freedom	Freedom Elementary School Ellis School	11	
Fremont Goffstown		15	
	Glen Lake School	69	(
Governor Wentworth Regional	New Durham Elementary School	11	
ixegiuliai	Ossipee Central School	32	
	District Total	2-	4
Hampstead	Hampstead Central School	35	
Hampton	Hampton Centre School	24	2
Haverhill Cooperative	Woodsville Elementary School	43	4
Henniker	Henniker Community School	24	
Hillsboro-Deering Cooperat	ive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School	32	;
Hinsdale	Hinsdale Elementary School	31	(
	Saalo Elomonal y Concor	01	`

<u>District</u>	School Name	School	District
Hooksett	Fred C. Underhill School	27	27
Hopkinton	Harold Martin School	36	36
Hudson	Dr. H. O. Smith Elementary School	99	99
Inter-Lakes Cooperative	Inter-Lakes Elementary School	23	23
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative	Jaffrey Grade School	42	
	Rindge Memorial School	23	
	District Total		65
Kearsarge Regional	James House Preschool	39	39
Keene	Jonathan Daniels School	95	95
Laconia	Elm Street School	19	
	Pleasant Street School	11	
	Woodland Heights Elementary School	31	
	District Total		61
Landaff	Landaff Blue School	8	8
Lebanon	Mt. Lebanon School	41	41
Litchfield	Griffin Memorial School	39	39
Londonderry	Moose Hill School	124	124
Manchester	Bakersville School	85	
	Green Acres School	4	
	Highland-Goffes Falls School	13	
	Jewett School	102	
	Parker-Varney School	107	
	Smyth Road School	14	
	Weston School	75	
	District Total		400
Marlborough	Marlborough Elementary School	9	9
Marlow	John D. Perkins Academy	5	5
Mascenic Regional	Highbridge Hill Elementary School	13	13
Mascoma Valley Regional	Canaan Elementary School	43	
,	Enfield Village School	28	
	District Total		71
Mason	Mason Elementary School	10	10
Merrimack	James Mastricola Elementary School	46	
	Reeds Ferry School	37	
	Thorntons Ferry School	51	
	District Total	0.	134
Merrimack Valley	Boscawen Elementary School	21	
Werlinack valley	Penacook Elementary School	19	
	District Total	10	40
Middleton	Middleton Elementary School	8	8
Milan	Milan Village Elementary School	20	20
Milford	Jacques Memorial Elementary School	42	42
Monadnock Regional	Dr. George S. Emerson Elementary School	20	72
Monadiook (regional	Mount Caesar School	41	
	Troy Elementary School	21	
	District Total	21	82
Monroe	Monroe Consolidated School	8	8
Moultonborough	Moultonborough Central School	29	29
Nashua	Bicentennial Elementary School	49	23
	Birch Hill Elementary School	12	
	Broad Street Elementary School	84	
	Mt. Pleasant School	23	
	Nashua Title I Preschool	42	
	New Searles School	86	
	INEW Jeanes School	80	
	Purple Panthers Preschool	30	

District	School Name	<u>School</u>	District
New Boston	New Boston Central School	19	19
Newfound Area	Bridgewater-Hebron Village School	22	22
Newmarket	Newmarket Elementary School	29	29
Newport	Richards Elementary School	31	31
North Hampton	North Hampton School	13	13
Pelham	Pelham Elementary School	58	58
Piermont	Piermont Village School	9	9
Pittsburg	Pittsburg School (Elem)	1	1
Pittsfield	Pittsfield Elementary School	15	15
Plymouth	Plymouth Elementary School	26	26
Portsmouth	PEEP School - Pre School Program	14	14
Raymond	Lamprey River Elementary School	42	42
Rochester	East Rochester School	68	68
Rye	Rye Elementary School	18	18
Salem	Mary A. Fisk Elementary School	54	54
Sanborn Regional	Daniel J. Bakie School	24	
	Memorial School	25	
	District Total		49
Seabrook	Seabrook Elementary School	37	37
Shaker Regional	Belmont Elementary School	33	33
Somersworth	Idlehurst Elementary School	22	22
Stewartstown	Stewartstown Community School	3	3
Stratford	Stratford Public School	3	3
Stratham	Stratham Memorial School	20	20
Timberlane Regional	Atkinson Academy	15	
	Danville Elementary School	15	
	Pollard Elementary School	13	
	Sandown Central School	91	
	District Total		134
Unity	Unity Elementary School	4	4
Wakefield	Paul Elementary School	25	25
Warren	Warren Village School	5	5
Weare	Center Woods School	25	25
White Mountains Regional	Lancaster Elementary School	32	
	Whitefield Elementary School	32	
	District Total		64
Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative	Lyndeborough Central School	14	14
Winchester	Winchester School	34	34
Windham	Golden Brook Elementary School	61	61
Winnisquam Regional	Union Sanborn School	37	37